
2019-2020 Cost of Attendance

Student Living With Parent

Room & Trans Personal Total
Board

1 Month 470 255 294 1019
2 Months 940 510 588 2038
3 Months 1410 765 882 3057
4 Months 1880 1020 1176 4076
5 Months 2350 1275 1470 5095
6 Months 2820 1530 1764 6114
7 Months 3290 1785 2058 7133
8 Months 3760 2040 2352 8152
9 Months 4230 2295 2646 9171
11 Months* 5170 2805 3234 11209

* Used of 6-mo non-standard term programs

Student Not Living With Parent

Room & Trans Personal Total
Board

1 Month 937 255 294 1486
2 Months 1874 510 588 2972
3 Months 2811 765 882 4458
4 Months 3748 1020 1176 5944
5 Months 4685 1275 1470 7430
6 Months 5622 1530 1764 8916
7 Months 6559 1785 2058 10402
8 Months 7496 2040 2352 11888
9 Months 8433 2295 2646 13374
11 Months* 10307 2805 3234 16346

* Used of 6-mo non-standard term programs

Tuition:  Based on actual for program of study

Fees and Books:  Based on average for program of study

Room/Board and Personal:  National averages are used and are based on a consistent 
inflation module calculated using the Bureau of Labor Statistics’ Consumer Price Index 
Inflation Calculator (www.bls.gov/data/inflation_calculator.htm).  Each new award year, the 
previous year’s costs are entered into the calculator to determine the new cost based on the 
rise of inflation. For dates, use Nov-Oct (ie for the 19-20 year, use Nov'17-Oct'18).

Transportation: Standard monthly transportation cost used for all students.  Based on 
survey completed by Rasmussen 10/2017.  Uses miles traveled per month times cost per 
mile published by the IRS.


